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STATE AGENCY CONTACTS – MDS RAI AUTOMATION  COORDINATORS 
 
 

 
STATE 

MDS Automation 
Coordinators 

 
PHONE # 

 
E-mail Address 

AK Ginger Beal 907-234-2483 Ginger_Beal@health.state.ak.us 

AL Pat Thomas 334-206-2480 PatThomas@adph.state.al.us 

AR Katie Dinwiddie 
Debby Tyler 

501-682-8463 
510-661-2201 

Katie.Dinwiddie@mail.state.ar.us
dtyler@healthyarkansas.com 

AZ Mary Benkert 602-364-3071 BenkerM@hs.state.az.us 

CA Virginia Gray 916-552-8919 Vgray2@dhs.ca.gov 

CO Danielle Branum 
John Schlue 

303-692-2913 
303-692-2817 

Danielle.Branum@state.co.us
John.Schlue@state.co.us 
 

CT Melissa James Unknown Melissa.james@po.state.ct.us 

DC Unknown Unknown Unknown 

DE Jarett Francis 302-255-9211 Jarrett.francis@state.de.us 

FL Teri Koch 850-921-2241 KochT@fdhc.state.fl.us 

GA Beverly Terrell 404-657-5861 bejterrell@dhr.ga.gov 

HI Audrey Nakaoka  808-692-7420 audrey.m.nakaoka@doh.hawaii.gov 

IA Barbara Thomsen 800-383-2856 ext. 
2970 bthomsen@ifmc.org 

ID Stan Rennaux 208-334-6626 RennauxS@idhw.state.id.us 

IL Ed Harvey 217-524-9118 Aid9769@mail.idpa.state.il.us 

IN James Hayes 317-233-7455 jhayes@isdh.state.in.gov 

KS Kristi Burns 785-228-6700 Kristy@mslc.com 

KY Rhonda Littleton-Roe 
William Lloyd 

502-564-2800 ext. 
3366 Rhonda.Littleton@mail.ky.gov 

LA Cathy Brunson 225-342-2482 Cbrunson@dhh.la.us 

MA Mona Liblanc 617-753-8188 Mona.liblanc@state.ma.us

MD Caleb Craig 410-402-8014 ccraig@dhmh.state.md.us
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STATE 

MDS Automation 
Coordinator 

 
PHONE # 

 
E-mail Address 

ME Susan Cloutier 207-287-4004 Susan.cloutier@maine.gov 

MI Sheila Bonam 313-456-0309 bonams@michigan.gov 

MN Brenda Boike-Meyers 651-215-8706 Brenda.boike-meyers@health.state.mn.us 

MO Melissa Hall 573-522-8421 hallm@dssda.state.mo.us 

MS Georgia Simpson 601-576-7279 Georgia.simpson@msdh.state.ms.us 

MT Albert Niccolucci 406-444-4679 aniccolucci@mt.gov 

NC Unknown  Unknown Unknown  

ND David McCowan 701-328-2352 dmccowan@state.nd.us 

NE Joette Novak 410-471-9279 Joette.novak@hhss.state.ne.gov  

NH Linda Fraser 603-271-3024 lfraser@dhhs.state.nh.us 

NJ Pam Gendlek 609-633-8981 Pamela.gendlek@doh.state.nj.us  
 

NM Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  

NV Mike Guzzetta 775-687-4475 x237 mguzzettz@blc.state.nv.us 

NY Patricia Amador 518-478-1124 MDS2@health.state.ny.us 

OH Keith Weaver 614-752-7914 kweaver@odh.ohio.gov 

OK Bob Bischoff 405-271-5278 RobertB@health.state.ok.us 

OR Wayne Carlson 503-947-1105 Wayne.Carlson@state.or.us 

PA Bonnie Rose 717-772-2570 Brose@state.pa.us 

PR Juan Rivera 787-782-0553 Jrivera@salud.gov.pr 

RI Bill Finocchiaro 401-222-4525 billf@doh.state.ri.us 

SC Art Starnes 803-545-4282 STARNEAI@dhec.sc.gov 

SD Peggy Williams 605-773-3356 Peggy.williams@state.sd.us 

TN Patti Gregg 615-741-8275 Patti.Gregg@state.tn.us 

TX Cecile Hay 512-438-2396 Cecile.hay@dhs.state.tx.us 
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STATE 
MDS Automation 

Coordinator 
 

PHONE # 
 

E-mail Address 

UT Tracy Freeman 801-538-6571 tfreeman@utah.gov 

VA Sandy Lee 804-864-7250 Sandy.lee@vdh.virginia.gov 

VT Sylvia Beck 802-241-2345 sylviab@dad.state.vt.us 

WA Shirley Stirling 360-725-2620 STIRLSA@dshs.wa.gov

WI Chris Benesh 608-266-1718 benesce@dhfs.state.wi.us 

WV Beverly Hissom 304-558-4145 beverlyhissom@wvdhhr.org 

WY Tammy Schmidt 307-777-7129 tschmidt@state.wy.us 
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